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RESOLUTION 2024-1

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE TOWN OF CARNEGIE, OKLAHOMA
BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 AND ESTABLISHING
BUDGET AMENDMENT AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, The Town of Carnegie has adopted the provisions of the Oklahoma
Municipal Budget Act (the Act) in 11 O.S. Section 17-201 through 17-218 by
Resolution #2024-1; and

WHEREAS, The Town Clerk has prepared a budget for the fiscal year ending June
30, 2025 (FY 2024-2025) consistent with the Act; and

WHEREAS, The Act in section 17-215 provides for the chief executive office of the
Town, or designee, as authorized by the governing body, to transfer any unexpended
and unencumbered appropriation from one object category to another within the same
department of a fund; and

WHEREAS, The budget has been formally presented to the Carnegie Town Board of
Trustees in compliance with Section 17-205; and

WHEREAS, The Carnegie Town Board of Trustees has conducted a Public Hearing at
least 15 days prior to the start of the fiscal year in compliance with Section 17-208 of the
Act; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF CARNEGIE, OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. The Carnegie Town Council does hereby adopt the FY 2024-2025
Budget on the 28th of June 2024 with total resources available for all budgeted funds.
Legal appropriations (spending/encumbering limits) are hereby established for Line
Item by Department.

SECTION 2. The Carnegie Town Board of Trustees does hereby authorize the Town
Clerk to transfer any unexpended and unencumbered appropriations, at any time
throughout FY 2024-2025, from one-line item to another within the same fund, without
further approval of the Town Board of Trustees.

SECTION 3. All supplemental appropriations or decrease in the total appropriations
of a fund shall be adopted at a meeting of the Town Board of Trustees.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 28th day of July, 2024.

At . /

Don Tofpi, Mayor

ATTEST:

b P tadidd

Carla B. Nesbitt, Town Clerk

SEAL:
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TOWN OF CARNEGIE PROPOSED BUDGET

FOR YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2025

The Trustees for the Town of Carnegie will hold a public hearing on Tuesday,
June 28, 2024 at 10:00 AM at the Carnegie Library to hear citizen comments.

REVENUES

General Fund

Special Revenue Funds
Capital Projects Fund
Enterprise Fund

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

GENERAL FUND
Expenses

EXPENDITURES
SPECIAL FUNDS
Expenses

EXPENDITURES
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
Expenses

EXPENDITURES
GRANT FUNDS
Expenses

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
TRANSFERS IN/(OUT)

General Fund

Special Revenue Fund
Capital Projects Fund
Enterprise Fund

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
ENDING FUND BALANCE
CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE

$1,035,813
$1,083.239
$28,000
$2,203
$3,049,255
$1,110,742
$1.110,742
$1,703.966
$1.703.966
$0
$0
$288,877
$288,877
$3,103,585
$0
SO
$0
$0
$0
$286,674
$234,547

S0
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The Country Connection

P.G. Box 577

Hinton, OK, 73047
Dhone: 4357236049 Fax:

o A o R o P s b L e

Affidavit of Publication

Tor Town of Camnagie - Carla Neshitt

13 Main St
Carnegie, OK, 73015

Re: Legal Notice 166, 2024 Budget Resclution and Budget

State of Ckishoma

County of Caddo

i, Cory D. Cart, of lawfui age, being duly swom upon oath, deposes and says that |

SS:

(SR

am the Autherized Designee of The Country Connection, a weekly publication that
-+ a "legal newspaper” as that phrase is defined in 25 O.5. Section 106, as amended

to date, for the City of Hinton, for the County of Cadda in the State of Okiahoma.
The attachment hereto contains a true and correct copy of what was published in

The Country Connection in consecutive issues on the following date{s):

PUBLICATION DATES: 07/31/2024 ._-/f\//

Publishers fee: $63.30

By: /’/; S o

Swom to me on this 31st day of
July ;2’024.

£

i

(A )
By :i;]’ m /m
i

{1
Dri ionathan Boone Clemmons
otary Public, State of OK
No. 24004089
Quaiified in Custer County
My commission expires on
March 25, 2028

DR. JONATHAN SBOONE CLEMMONS
Notary Public, State of Oklahoma
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