RESOLUTION 2024-1

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE TOWN OF CARNEGIE, OKLAHOMA BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 AND ESTABLISHING BUDGET AMENDMENT AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, The Town of Carnegie has adopted the provisions of the Oklahoma Municipal Budget Act (the Act) in 11 O.S. Section 17-201 through 17-218 by Resolution #2024-1; and

WHEREAS, The Town Clerk has prepared a budget for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2025 (FY 2024-2025) consistent with the Act; and

WHEREAS, The Act in section 17-215 provides for the chief executive office of the Town, or designee, as authorized by the governing body, to transfer any unexpended and unencumbered appropriation from one object category to another within the same department of a fund; and

WHEREAS, The budget has been formally presented to the Carnegie Town Board of Trustees in compliance with Section 17-205; and

WHEREAS, The Carnegie Town Board of Trustees has conducted a Public Hearing at least 15 days prior to the start of the fiscal year in compliance with Section 17-208 of the Act; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF CARNEGIE, OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. The Carnegie Town Council does hereby adopt the FY 2024-2025 Budget on the 28th of June 2024 with total resources available for all budgeted funds. Legal appropriations (spending/encumbering limits) are hereby established for Line Item by Department.

SECTION 2. The Carnegie Town Board of Trustees does hereby authorize the Town Clerk to transfer any unexpended and unencumbered appropriations, at any time throughout FY 2024-2025, from one-line item to another within the same fund, without further approval of the Town Board of Trustees.

SECTION 3. All supplemental appropriations or decrease in the total appropriations of a fund shall be adopted at a meeting of the Town Board of Trustees.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 28th day of July, 2024.

Don Tofpi, Mayor

ATTEST:

Carla B. Nesbitt, Town Clerk

SEAL:

TOWN OF CARNEGIE PROPOSED BUDGET FOR YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2025

The Trustees for the Town of Carnegie will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, June 28, 2024 at 10:00 AM at the Carnegie Library to hear citizen comments.

REVENUES General Fund Special Revenue Funds Capital Projects Fund Enterprise Fund TOTAL REVENUE	\$1,035,813 \$1,983,239 \$28,000 \$2,203		\$3,049,255
EXPENDITURES GENERAL FUND Expenses	\$1,110,742 		
EXPENDITURES SPECIAL FUNDS Expenses	\$1,703,966	\$1,110,742	
EXPENDITURES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND Expenses	\$0	\$1,703,966	
EXPENDITURES GRANT FUNDS Expenses	\$288,877	\$0 \$288,877	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES		Ψ200,077	\$3,103,585
TRANSFERS IN/(OUT) General Fund Special Revenue Fund Capital Projects Fund Enterprise Fund	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	= \$0	
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE ENDING FUND BALANCE CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE	\$286,674	\$234,547	\$0

The Country Connection P.O. Box 577 Hinton, OK, 73047 Phone: 4957236049 Fax:



Affidavit of Publication

To: Town of Carnegie - Carla Nesbitt

13 Main St

Carnegie, OK, 73015

Re: Legal Notice 166, 2024 Budget Resolution and Budget

State of Oklahoma

} } SS: }

County of Caddo

I, Cory D. Cart, of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says that I am the Authorized Designee of The Country Connection, a weekly publication that a "legal newspaper" as that phrase is defined in 25 O.S. Section 106, as amended to date, for the City of Hinton, for the Country of Caddo in the State of Oklahoma. The attachment hereto contains a true and correct copy of what was published in The Country Connection in consecutive issues on the following date(s):

PUBLICATION DATES: 07/31/2024

Publishers fee: \$63.30

Ву

Swom to me on this 31st day of

July 2024.

By:

Drisonathan Boone Clemmons Notary Public, State of OK No. 24004099 Qualified in Custer County My commission expires on

March 25, 2028

DR. JONATHAN BOONE CLEMMONS
Notary Public, State of Oktahoma
Commission #24004099
My Commission Expires March 25, 2028

HELP WANTED

(LADED KINKS Performance many

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

Primary Function ensettener over the please Amad CX by stall or disaggreectivities Periorns 1998e rouge of thits set activities for the reportments and supervision to facilitate. I'm edicient special so of

Responsible to Talest Sirvices Hert achter Digitation of the problems, and their interest problems, and their interest problems of the action of control makentsiskili-faalmentsiskili-prifirmi Skillet

Skilleri
Profesci in
Sieressi fillico
approfesci os
deri eculodest;
Koosfeder of
altanistrapie
sverstura aud

symmetric and symmetric and symmetric and exact control and exact

. 86 Sx

Espelland customing acrescy. interaction;

100 Devices in Stituture 2001 Continued and Congress 2004 and and Congress 2004 and

Assist with staffs

communication and continues appendix of states and constitute and administrative and the manager of the supervision of the supervision of the supervision and the physical constraints of the sub-

Sold Aboliced webselves will webs recombine page and bands propagation

Employment Status of Terms • Lead And Contact of

in magesta • Staff (Inscribention) -Clavation; • Englesse Status -Autom) Noti-energy

Production Performance reprinciple conducted arranging conducted arranging the physical Demanded. The relay-lend demands the relay-lend demands from the relay-lend demands of the relay-lend to the relative and the relative arranging to the constitution of the performance of the rorrection, seed them, of the atreet, and thereigned to be that they are found in a state of the first at the state of the

Work Environment
The work on thement
shoreteristics Consider there are representation of time Secretary are represented in a complete or those in complete or consistent in complete or consistent while curriented the consistent in the printing that the consistent in the printing consistent in the printing consistent in the printing consistent in the consist timbe level in the



erofrostuent (aloss in

mederale.

SCHOOL COUNSELOR

itesponsible to the dissistant Superintendent Economical Street Stree in Controlling with Glashing Statistical Conselling Manager Connecting Conflictation resoured. Three to fine event store conflict experience in suspension with a profession with a profession with a profession profession profession profession in connecting and the country control in a suspension of the country control in a suspension of the country country in a suspension of the country in a curvet course fing, truestions countries and feel countries for both c statectus. Codects, separatectus, and annivers information about the first dunis through records, the superior to appropriate the first dunis sources, to approve their interests, applitudes, artificial, and presentation characteristics.

of realizers and relations assets as seed on the control of the co Allow constructions of the construction of the official state of the control of the program and a state of the control of the co

Hydra (uickSh)p

Part-Time Help Wanted

Hydro Quick Shop has immediate opening for Cashier/ Clerk part time position that could possibly turn to full time in the near future. Must have or willing to obtain ABLE Commission License for Retail Beer Sales. Weekends and Evenings required. Duties include but not limited to, Running register, Gas Console, and Credit Card Machine in a fast-paced environment. Stocking inventory that does require lifting, cleaning, and other duties associated with in store movement. Must be mostvated and willing to learn, and customer relation skills are of simost importance. Competitive pay with Bonus! incentive pay for Fittley and Saturday evening shifts, For information in obtaining a ABLE Commission Litense go TO WWW OKLAHOMA GOV/ABLE COMMISSION, YOU THEY pick up employment application at Hydro Quick Shop

213 N. Broatiway in Hydro or submit online to HYDROQUICKSHOPFYAHOO COM

PUBLIC NOTICE

RESOLUTION 2014 1

A STREET FOR ARCHITECTURE CONTROL CONTROL OF ARCHITECTURE OF A

STREET STATE OF THE STREET STR

The Late of the Control of the Contr

Authority of a second control of a second con-

THE STATE OF THE REAL PROPERTY AND THE THE STATE STATE OF THE STATE OF

The carried the continues to the continues of the carried to the c

William / HILLIAN .

TO ASSESS THE PROPERTY OF THE

For Francisco And Parketing	Wilder with the second second sections
	And the second s
SOFEWOITONES	* * *
ANTENEXTURES COLOR DE LA COLOR	****
CHILDREN SES	control contro
thin consocuces	bore
PHANSPERS HOUSES	

STATE WORLD

SUBGREAT TROPINS

RESTAURA OFFI

HEDICAL LAB TORON

JPH Y DOLLAY

WAREHOUSE FOR LEASE

Building for lease 308 West Canyon Run Road in Hinton.

5700 so ft. total with shop & warehouse at 4500 sq ft, and a 1200 sq ft.office.

Sits on 3 fenced acres in industrial mark

Call the Hinton Formaria Development 405-542-3323

Your Support

2 have serve stock Celt is et 425-723-8869